

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3825 /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01 / 2 008 in BA No. 8591/ 2007 of The
H I G H C O U R T O F J H A R K H A N D A T R A N C H I)

M D.S I K A N D A R

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F J H A R K H A N D & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and bail and
office report)

Date: 17/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E V.S. S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

By order dated 15.5.2008, this Court granted interim bail
to the petitioner on his furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs.
5,000/- with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the
trial court. The order dated 15.5.2008 is made absolute.

The Special Leave Petition stands disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master